Maine law.
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A. H. SAWYER-FISH AND GAi\IE~AN8UAL MEETINGS OF LEGISLATURE. 

Resolve in fa YOl' of A. H. Sa"wycl' of Calais. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifty-one dollars and thirty cents 
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Hny money in 
the state tl'l'.llsut·y to refund to A. H. Sawyer of Calais, the 
amount paid the state by him for a lot of land which he could 
not locate. The same to be paid when said Sawyer shall have 
re-deeded the same to the state. 

Approved 1I1!treh 17, 1887. 

Resolve pro"liding for protection awl propagation of Fish Hnd Galllc and for the enforcement of 

the laws relating thereto. 

Reso7verZ, Tlmt the Sllm of twenty thousand dollars be and 
hereby is approprinted for the pl'otection and propagation of 
fish and game, and for the enforcement of the laws for the 
protection thel'eof, for the years eighteen hunch'ed eighty-seven 
and eighteen bundl'ed eighty-eight, to be expended ullder the 
direction of the govel'llor Ilnd coullcil, as follows; six thou­
sand five huudred dallal'S to he expended for the benefit and 
protection of the inlaud fishet'ies and game, and three thou­
sand five hundt'eel dollars for thc benefit and pl'Otection of the 
sea Hnd shore fisberies for the ycat' eighteen hundl'ed eighty­
seven, and the same SUIllS to be eX[Jendell in the same manner 
for the year eighteen hundt'ed eighty-cight. 

Appro"ed Unreh 1i, 1SSi, 

===~~-~------ -----~-~-----~======== 

Resolve'S ('ollcl'l'uing nil [llllClllImcllt of the constitution of Maille, providing for allllualrucetil1gs 
of the legislature. 

Resolveu, Tbat the following' amendment to tbe constitution 
of this state be proposed for the act.ion of the lp.gnl votet'S of 
this state, in the lllanner provided by the cOllstitution, to 
wit: 

A"LE~ InLENT. 

The legislntlll'e shall meet annually on the fil'st 'Yednesday 
of' January, the meeting, helel next after the eleeLion of its 
memhel'>;, shall be the biennial meeting of the legislatul'e 
mentionod in the constitution. The word "annually" ill see­
tion one, pal't three, article foul', and the word "annual" in 
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..:\.-. Ir. SIlWp.'l', 
in Ihvol' of. 

Fi:-,h and go/Ulle', 
pl'o{ltlgatiull aud 
Pl'ot(:dioll of. 

COl1.<.;titlttil)ll, 
l:llllelltiJlll'lIt of. 


